

MONROE COUNTY

Public Safety Committee

August 26, 2019 5:30 PM

AGENDA

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

July 22, 2019

D. NEW BUSINESS

19-0207

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Office of Victim Services for the Victim and Witness Assistance Grant Program for the District Attorney's Office - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0208

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Office of Victims Services for the Sheriff's Victim Assistance Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0209

Authorize a Contract with Keefe Commissary Network, LLC for the Provision of Commissary Services at the Monroe County Jail and the Monroe Correctional Facility - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0210

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Rochester Permitting the Rochester Police Department to Utilize the Monroe County Sheriff's Office's Explosives Storage Bunker Located at 145 Paul Road in the Town of Chili, New York to House Its Explosives and Explosives Evidence - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0211

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the 2019-2020 Aid to Crime Laboratories Program (Monroe County Crime Laboratory) - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0212

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Governor's Traffic Safety Committee for the Highway Safety Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0219

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Canal Corporation for the New York State Canal Corporation Marine Patrol Matching Grant Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0220

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Governor's Traffic Safety Committee for the Police Traffic Services Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0224

Acceptance of a Gift from The Matt Haverkamp Foundation and Sonitrol Systems for a Dual Purpose, Untrained K9 - As a Matter of Importance - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

F. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Public Safety Committee is Monday, September 23, 2019 at 5:30 p.m.